
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
11 
11 
i 1 
i 1 , i 

'~~ 
c:r ~\)\s. 

f~\ 2 
\. ) 

L.D. 1566 

.. ~ .. -' 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

(Filing No. H-710 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "It" to H.P. 1174, L.D. 1566, Bill, "An Act 
14 to Prov{de Funds for Community Mental Health Services" 

16 Amend 'the bill by striking out all of the"'emergency preamble .... 

18 Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

20 
'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

22 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

24 

26 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL 
RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

28 
Mental Health Services -

30 Community 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

All Other 

Provides for the 
appropriation of funds to 
partially offset an 
across-the-board reduction 
contained in Public Law 1993, 
chapter 410, Part B, section 
1. 

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 
AND MENTAL RETARDATION 
TOTAL 

1993-94 1994-95 

$450,000 $600,000 

$450,000 $600,000' 

46 Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency 
clause. 

48 

Page l-LR2452 (3) 

ous AMENDMEJ T 



~.t'l\rs. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30. 

32 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "ff" to H.P. 1174, L.D. 1566 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of the fiscal 
npte and inserting in its place the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1993-94 1994-95 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $450,000 $600,000 

REVENUES 

General Fund $450,000 $600,000 

'. 
This bill' will increase revenues to the General Fund. The 

increase is estimated to be $450,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 and 
$600,000 in fiscal year 1994-95. 

In addition, the bill appropriates $450,000 in fiscal year 
1993-94 and $600,000 in fiscal year 1994-95' for Community Mental 
Heal th Services in the Department of Mental Health and Mental 
Retardation. ' 

STATEMENT OF FAcT 

This amendment removes the 
emergency' clause. The amendme~t 
and changes the fiscal note: 

emergency preamble and the 
also revises the appropriation 

Filed by Rep. Treat of Gardiner 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
7/1/93 (Filing ijo. H-710) 

Page 2 -LR2452 (3) 

) 
" 

,) 

) 

\ 




